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Figure D-1.  Time series comparison of modeled and observed TSS for the San Gabriel River 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Figure D-2.  Time series comparison of modeled and observed copper for the San Gabriel River 
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Metals TMDLs for the San Gabriel River Watershed – Draft 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Figure D-3.  Time series comparison of modeled and observed lead for the San Gabriel River 
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Figure D-4.  Time series comparison of modeled and observed zinc for the San Gabriel River 
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Figure D-5.  Time series comparison of modeled and observed TSS for Coyote Creek 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Figure D-6.  Time series comparison of modeled and observed copper for the Coyote Creek 

1

10

100

1000

10000

12
/1

/1
99

5

11
/3

0/
19

96

11
/3

0/
19

97

11
/3

0/
19

98

11
/3

0/
19

99

11
/2

9/
20

00

11
/2

9/
20

01

11
/2

9/
20

02

11
/2

9/
20

03

Date

Ev
en

t M
ea

n 
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n

(m
g/

L)

Modeled TSS Observed TSS 

1

10

100

1000

12
/1

/1
99

5

11
/3

0/
19

96

11
/3

0/
19

97

11
/3

0/
19

98

11
/3

0/
19

99

11
/2

9/
20

00

11
/2

9/
20

01

11
/2

9/
20

02

11
/2

9/
20

03

Date

Ev
en

t M
ea

n 
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n

(u
g/

L)

Modeled Copper Observed Copper 



Metals TMDLs for the San Gabriel River Watershed – Draft 
 
 

 

October 2005 
 

D-4

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Figure D-7.  Time series comparison of modeled and observed lead for the Coyote Creek 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Figure D-8.  Time series comparison of modeled and observed zinc for Coyote Creek 
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Figure D-9.  Modeled and observed TSS event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River from 
1995 through 1998 
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Figure D-10.  Modeled and observed TSS event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 1999 through 2000  
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Figure D-11.  Modeled and observed TSS event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 2001 through 2004 
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Figure D-12.  Modeled and observed copper event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 1996 through 1998 
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Metals TMDLs for the San Gabriel River Watershed – Draft 
 
 
 

1

10

100

01
/2

5/
19

99

01
/3

1/
19

99

02
/0

6/
19

99

02
/0

9/
19

99

03
/1

5/
19

99

03
/2

0/
19

99

03
/2

5/
19

99

04
/0

7/
19

99

04
/0

8/
19

99

04
/1

1/
19

99

01
/2

5/
20

00

01
/3

0/
20

00

02
/1

0/
20

00

02
/1

2/
20

00

02
/1

6/
20

00

02
/2

0/
20

00

02
/2

3/
20

00

02
/2

7/
20

00

03
/0

5/
20

00

03
/0

8/
20

00

10
/2

8/
20

00

11
/0

1/
20

00

Date

Ev
en

t M
ea

n 
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n

 (u
g/

L)

Observed Copper Modeled Copper  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Figure D-13.  Modeled and observed copper event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 1999 through 2000 
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Figure D-14.  Modeled and observed copper event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 2001 through 2004 

October 2005 
 

D-7
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Figure D-15. Modeled and observed lead event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 1996 through 1998 
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Figure D-16.  Modeled and observed lead event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 1999 through 2000 

October 2005 
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Figure D-17. Modeled and observed lead event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 2001 through 2004 
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Figure D-18.  Modeled and observed zinc event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 1996 through 1998 

October 2005 
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Figure D-19.  Modeled and observed zinc event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 1999 through 2000 
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Figure D-20. Modeled and observed zinc event mean concentrations for the San Gabriel River 
from 2000 through 2004 

October 2005 
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Figure D-21.  Modeled and observed TSS event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
1995 through 1998 
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Figure D-22.  Modeled and observed TSS event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
1999 through 2000 

October 2005 
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Figure D-23.  Modeled and observed TSS event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
2001 through 2004 
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Figure D-24.  Modeled and observed copper event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
1996 through 1998 

October 2005 
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Metals TMDLs for the San Gabriel River Watershed – Draft 
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Figure D-25.  Modeled and observed copper event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
1999 through 2000 
 
 
 

1

10

100

1,000

01
/1

1/
20

01

01
/2

5/
20

01

02
/0

1/
20

01

02
/1

4/
20

01

02
/2

0/
20

01

02
/2

8/
20

01

03
/0

6/
20

01

11
/1

2/
20

01

11
/2

7/
20

01

11
/3

0/
20

01

12
/0

3/
20

01

01
/3

1/
20

02

11
/0

8/
20

02

12
/1

6/
20

02

02
/1

1/
20

03

03
/1

5/
20

03

11
/0

3/
20

03

12
/2

5/
20

03

01
/0

2/
20

04

Date

Ev
en

t M
ea

n 
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n

 (u
g/

L)

Observed Lead Modeled Lead 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Figure D-26.  Modeled and observed copper event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
2001 through 2004 

October 2005 
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Metals TMDLs for the San Gabriel River Watershed – Draft 
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Figure D-27.  Modeled and observed lead event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
1995 through 1998 
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Figure D-28.  Modeled and observed lead event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
1999 through 2000 

October 2005 
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Metals TMDLs for the San Gabriel River Watershed – Draft 
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Figure D-29.  Modeled and observed lead event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
2001 through 2004 
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Figure D-30.  Modeled and observed zinc event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
1995 through 1998 

October 2005 
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Metals TMDLs for the San Gabriel River Watershed – Draft 
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Figure D-31.  Modeled and observed zinc event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
1999 through 2000 
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Figure D-32.  Modeled and observed zinc event mean concentrations for the Coyote Creek from 
2001 through 2004 

October 2005 
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